

**CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
REDESIGN OF THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM & LOCALIZED SANITARY REPAIRS AT THE STEEPLECHASE SUBDIVISION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #T20-11093**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	MATT WINTERS EXCAVATING Stow, OH		BRENNSTUHL CONSTRUCTION Belleville, OH		DIPIETRO EXCAVATING East Canton, OH		RUDZIK EXCAVATING Struthers, OH		HM MILLER CONSTRUCTION Mogadore, OH		UNITED EARTHWORKS Deerfield, OH		SITEWORX UNLIMITED West Farmington, OH		WENGER EXCAVATING Dalton, OH		SET Lowellville, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																					
1	1	LS	Mobilization/ Demobilization	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,224.70	\$ 22,224.70	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,984.00	\$ 45,984.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 29,825.00	\$ 29,825.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 376.75	\$ 376.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,264.00	\$ 11,264.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 15,587.00	\$ 15,587.00
4	1	LS	Landscaping	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,663.00	\$ 14,663.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 28,618.00	\$ 28,618.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
5	470	LF	12" Conduit, Type B (CPP)	\$ 78.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 100.52	\$ 47,244.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 43,240.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 50,290.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 64,860.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 77,550.00
6	525	LF	15" Conduit, Type B (CPP)	\$ 89.00	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 107.61	\$ 56,495.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 91,350.00
7	605	LF	18" Conduit, Type B (CPP)	\$ 92.00	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 101.90	\$ 61,649.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 77,440.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 71,390.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 74,415.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 91,960.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 93,170.00
8	195	LF	21" Conduit, Type B (CPP)	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 196.47	\$ 38,311.65	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 27,885.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 27,690.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 52,455.00
9	610	LF	24" Conduit, Type B (CPP)	\$ 108.00	\$ 65,880.00	\$ 198.68	\$ 121,194.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 89,060.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 87,230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 104,920.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 145,790.00
10	12	EA	Manhole	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4,853.88	\$ 58,246.56	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 7,858.00	\$ 94,296.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 6,865.00	\$ 82,380.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00
11	29	EA	Catch Basin	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 113,100.00	\$ 2,617.73	\$ 75,914.17	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 82,650.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 92,075.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 79,866.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 123,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 112,955.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101,500.00
12	2	EA	Headwall	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,006.95	\$ 4,013.90	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	20	CY	Rock Channel Protection with Filter Fabric	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 277.20	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	945	LF	8" Conduit, Type B Repairs	\$ 210.00	\$ 198,450.00	\$ 163.44	\$ 154,450.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 250,425.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 217,350.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 367,605.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 193,725.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 243,810.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 354,375.00
15	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26,825.70	\$ 26,825.70	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
16	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	1,872	SF	4" Concrete Walk	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,144.00	\$ 12.33	\$ 23,081.76	\$ 9.75	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,336.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 11,793.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 29,016.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,464.00
18	160	SY	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 152.55	\$ 24,408.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00
19	33	EA	ADA Ramps	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,368.33	\$ 78,154.89	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 44,187.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 14,619.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
20	1,061	LF	Curb and Gutter	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,928.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 55,278.10	\$ 61.00	\$ 64,721.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 66,843.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 32,891.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58,355.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 76,922.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 67,904.00
21	14,400	SY	Pavement Planning (3")	\$ 4.25	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 49,104.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 41,616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,200.00
22	605	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (1.5")	\$ 210.00	\$ 127,050.00	\$ 218.09	\$ 131,944.45	\$ 192.00	\$ 116,160.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 130,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 131,890.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 130,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 121,000.00
23	605	CY	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (1.5")	\$ 208.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 209.29	\$ 126,620.45	\$ 186.00	\$ 112,530.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 130,680.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 115,555.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 122,210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 114,950.00
24	1	LS	Additional Concrete Allowance	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	2	EA	2x2 Catch Basin	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	3	EA	3x3 Catch Basin	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,136.47	\$ 9,409.41	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,093.33	\$ 12,279.99	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,267,037.00	\$ 1,267,037.00	\$ 1,313,525.24	\$ 1,313,525.24	\$ 1,317,133.00	\$ 1,317,133.00	\$ 1,362,400.00	\$ 1,362,400.00	\$ 1,369,538.59	\$ 1,369,538.59	\$ 1,392,862.00	\$ 1,392,862.00	\$ 1,434,341.00	\$ 1,434,341.00	\$ 1,486,525.50	\$ 1,486,525.50	\$ 1,724,595.00	\$ 1,724,595.00

The highlighted cells indicate math errors.
The numbers shown are the correct numbers.

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

